

FOURTEENTH PARLIAMENT OF SINGAPORE
(SECOND SESSION)

ORDER PAPER SUPPLEMENT

Sup. No.25

WEDNESDAY, 8 JANUARY 2025

1

NOTICE OF AMENDMENTS TO BILLS

(IN COMMITTEE)

1. WORKPLACE FAIRNESS BILL

[Bill No. 50/2024]

Note: In page 1: to leave out “2024” where it occurs in the 2 lines above the line “ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS” and insert “2025”.

Clause 1:

Note: In page 6, line 4: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 45:

Note: In page 40, line 2: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

2. FOOD SAFETY AND SECURITY BILL

[Bill No. 49/2024]

Note: In page 1: to leave out “2024” where it occurs in the 2 lines above the line “ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS” and insert “2025”.

Clause 1:

Note: In page 18, line 4: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 323:

Notes: In page 408, lines 5 and 10: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 326:

Note: In page 410, line 12: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 328:

Note: In page 410, line 27: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 329:

Note: In page 411, line 6: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 331:

Note: In page 411, line 22: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 340:

Note: In page 413, line 18: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 341:

Notes: In page 414, lines 2 and 5: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 347:

Note: In page 416, line 29: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 363:

Notes: In page 422, lines 23 and 27: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 372:

Note: In page 426, line 7: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 375:

Notes: In page 426, line 28: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.
In page 427, line 4: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 390:

Note: In page 429, line 25: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 391:

Note: In page 430, line 8: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 396:

Notes: In page 432, lines 3, 6, 9 and 20: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 397:

Notes: In page 433, lines 13 and 21: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 399:

Note: In page 434, line 23: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

Clause 404:

Notes: In page 436, lines 13 and 17: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.

3. CUSTOMS (AMENDMENT) BILL

[Bill No. 48/2024]

Clause 1:

Note: In page 2, line 2: to leave out “2024” and insert “2025”.
